MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP BURLINGTON COUNTY

RESOLUTION 2021-12-5

RESOLUTION REVISING THE ESTABLISHED 2018 POLICE RATES OF PAY FOR EXTRA DUTY RELATIVE TO THE INTER-LOCAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, there currently exists a 2018 Police Rate of Pay Table for the Inter-Local Services Agreement; and

WHEREAS, said Table provides that Mansfield Township is being compensated at a reduced rate; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary that said Table be consistent with the January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2024 Collective Bargaining Agreement/Memorandum of Agreement; and

WHEREAS, it is the intent of the Township of Mansfield to revise the Inter-Local Services Agreement Rate Table for more consistency; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, and State of New Jersey, that the Police rates for extra duty in the 2018 Inter-Local Services Agreement be modified to reflect that the hourly rate charged to the Northern Burlington County Regional Schools and Manheim New Jersey, both within the Township of Mansfield, be modified to reflect that the hourly rate charged, to said establishments, shall be \$90.00 (ninety dollars) per hour and the hourly rate paid to the assigned officer will be \$60.00 (sixty dollars); and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, and State of New Jersey, that the Police rates for extra duty in the 2018 Inter-Local Services Agreement be modified to reflect that the hourly rate charged to all outside contractors, municipalities and utilities shall be \$115.00 (one hundred and fifteen dollars) per hour and that the hourly rate paid to the assigned officer will be \$80.00 (eighty dollars) per hour; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the charge for the police car will be \$90.00 (ninety dollars) per day.

MOTION: OCELLO SECOND: GOLENDA

ROLL CALL VOTE

AYES: OCELLO, GOLENDA, HIGGINS, TALLON, MAGEE

NAYS: NONE ABSTAIN: NONE ABSENT: NONE

CERTIFICATION

I, **LINDA SEMUS, RMC**, **CMR**, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of the Resolution adopted by the Mansfield Township Committee, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey on Roll Call held on December 15, 2021 at 7:00 PM.

LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk